STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA
FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

REPUBLICAN PARTY OF NEW MEXICO,
DAVID GALLEGOS, TIMOTHY JENNINGS,
DINAH VARGAS, MANUEL GONZALES,
JR., BOBBY and DEANN KIMBRO, and
PEARL GARCIA,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER in her official
capacity as New Mexico Secretary of State,
MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM in her official
capacity as Governor of New Mexico, HOWIE
MORALES in his official capacity as New
Mexico Lieutenant Governor and President of
the New Mexico Senate, MIMI STEWART in
her official capacity as President Pro Tempore
of the New Mexico Senate, and JAVIER
MARTINEZ in his official capacity as Speaker
of the New Mexico House of Representatives,

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

FILED

5th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
Lea County

9/8/2023 11:53 AM

NELDA CUELLAR

CLERK OF THE COURT

Jazmin Yanez

No. D-506-CV-2022-00041

Plaintiffs, by and through their undersigned counsel, certify that on September 8, 2023, the

Notice of Videotaped Deposition of Jowel Chen, Ph.D, was served, by email, on the following

counsel:



Lucas M. Williams

Richard E. Olson

Ann C. Tripp

Hinkle Shanor LLP
lwilliams@hinklelawfirm.com
rolson@hinklelawfirm.com
atripp@hinklelawfirm.com

Sara N. Sanchez

Mark T. Baker

Peifer, Hanson, Mullins & Baker, P.A.
mbaker@peiferlaw.com
ssanchez@peiferlaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Carter B. Harrison IV

Carter B. Harrison IV
HARRISON & HART, LLC
924 Park Ave SW, Suite E
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 295-3261
carter@harrisonhartlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
-and-

Misha Tseytlin*

Molly S. DeRago*

Kevin M. LeRoy*
TROUTMAN PEPPER
HAMILTON SANDERS LLP
227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60606

(608) 999-1240 (Misha Tseytlin)
(312) 759-1926 (Molly DiRago)
(312) 759-1939 (Kevin LeRoy
misha.tseytlin@trouman.com
molly.dirago@troutman.com
kevin.leroy(@troutman.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Manuel Gonzales, Jr.,
Dinah Vargas, David Gallegos, and
Timothy Z. Jennings

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice
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I certify that the foregoing was electronically filed and served via the State of New
Mexico’s Tyler/Odyssey E-File & Serve System on September 8, 2023, which caused service upon
all parties through counsel of record.

/s/ Carter B. Harrison IV
Carter B. Harrison IV
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